
CS-2000-1903 

 

 
 

OPCW 
 

 

      

Conference of the States Parties 

Fifth Session C-V/DG.2/Corr.1 
15 - 19 May 2000 9 May 2000 
 Original: ENGLISH 
  
  

AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF  
THE ORGANISATION FOR THE PROHIBITION OF CHEMICAL WEAPONS  

AND THE PROVIDENT FUND OF THE ORGANISATION FOR THE PROHIBITION 
OF CHEMICAL WEAPONS  

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 1999 
 

Corrigendum 
 
 

Page 40, General Fund, Status of contributions as at 31 December 1999 
 
Line 149 
Delete entire line, and renumber all subsequent lines accordingly. The number of Member 
States then totals 168 rather than 169. 
 
Line 161 
In the two columns “Balance outstanding in NLG” (Commission), for “9,454” read  
“12,036”  
In the column “Balance outstanding in NLG” (Commission & OPCW),  for  “12,716”  read  
“21,420”. 
 
 
Page 56, paragraph 2.1, Audit objectives and methodology 
 
In the last line,  for  “13 December 1999”  read  “31 December 1999”. 
 
 
 

- - - o - - - 


